
 

RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT #1 TO AGREEMENT 

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

BETWEEN 

THE TRANSPORTATION AGENCY FOR MONTEREY COUNTY 

AND 

NICHOLS CONSULTING ENGINEERS, CHTD 

 

 THIS RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT NO. 1 to the Agreement dated February 28, 2018, 

between the Transportation Agency for Monterey County, hereinafter referred to as “TAMC,” and 

Nichols Consulting Engineers, CHTD, hereinafter referred to as “Consultant,” is hereby entered into 

between TAMC and the Consultant.  

 

R E C I T A L S: 

 

A. WHEREAS, TAMC and Consultant entered into an agreement for professional services on 

February 28, 2018, hereinafter referred to as “Agreement;” and 

 

B. WHEREAS, the Agreement expired by its own terms on February 28, 2019; and  

 

C. WHEREAS, TAMC and Consultant desire to renew and amend the Agreement to:  

(a) increase the “not to exceed amount” of the Agreement by $13,716 from $288,510 to 

$302,226; (b) amend the Scope of Services to increase survey miles beyond those 

originally estimated and to add additional labor as detailed in Exhibit A1 and  

(c) extend the term of the Agreement to December 31, 2019 in order to proceed with the 

remaining items in the revised Scope of Services (Exhibit A1, and complete the intent of the 

Agreement; 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

 

1. RENEWAL OF AGREEMENT 

 

The Agreement is renewed and amended retroactively to February 28, 2019, and all of its 

provisions shall be deemed to have been in effect continuously since that time. 

 

2. TERM OF AGREEMENT 

 

The term of this agreement is extended to December 31, 2019. 

 

3. TOTAL COMPENSATION 

 

The total compensation to be paid pursuant to this Agreement as amended shall not 

exceed Three Hundred Two Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Six dollars ($302,226). 



 

 

4. SCOPE OF SERVICES 

 

The Scope of Services attached to the Agreement as Exhibit A is hereby replaced with the 

Scope of Services dated March 27, 2019 and attached hereto as Exhibit A1. 

 

5. REMAINDER OF TERMS UNCHANGED 

 

All other terms of the Agreement remain in full effect. 

 

An executed copy of this Amendment No. 1 shall be attached to the Agreement and shall be 

incorporated as if fully set forth therein. 

  

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment to the Agreement 

with Nichols Consulting Engineers, CHTD. 

 

TAMC :     Nichols Consulting Engineers, CHTD: 

 

 

________________________  _________________________ 

Debra L. Hale Margot Yapp 

 Executive Director    Vice President 

 

________________________  _________________________ 

(date)      (date) 

 

Approved as to form: 

 

 

________________________  _________________________ 

TAMC Counsel    Gregory Fasiano, PG 

      Corporate Secratary  

 

             

(date)      (date) 
 


